PCT/smc	08-31-1999
FORM PTO-1595 AU6 2 7 1999 2 R	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Tradema
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patris and Trad	101132718 all documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Veronique STONNET and Jean-Luc GUESDON	Name: INSTITUT PASTEUR
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: 28, rue du Docteur Roux - 75724 Paris C 15, FRANCE
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	
Execution Date: July 5, 1999	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	pplication, the execution date of the application is: N/A
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/836,197	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional	l numbers attached? □Yes ■No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1
OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law Fourth Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts.
1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true c
of the original document.	
of the original document. C. Irvin McClelland	2000 F 5 7 99
C. Irvin McClelland	gistration by Thus: Date
C. Irvin McClelland Name of Person Signing Rec	gistration Number 27,295 Date
C. Irvin McClelland Name of Person Signing Rec	Date Date
C. Irvin McClelland Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 21,124	Date Date
C. Irvin McClelland Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 21,124 Total number of pages in	acluding this cover sheet: 2
C. Irvin McClelland Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 21,124 Total number of pages in	oncluding this cover sheet: 2

ASSIGNMENT

			ASSIGNMEN'	T		Docket No
			iavan i			
			IGNOR, has made			
for which	_		=			nce of Campyloba
oli and appli	cations in	the diagnos	is of a campyl	.obacter c	oli infectio	n".
(check one)	an applicatio	n is being filed c	oncurrently herew	ith,		
K	an applicatio	n for a Patent of	the United States	was filed on _	May 14.	1997
	and given Ap	plication Serial	No			
and WHERE	\S,	INSTITUT PA	STEUR	75704 5	nta communia	
having a place	of business at	28, rue du	Docteur Roux	- /5/24 P/	ARIS CEDEX 1	
is desirous of application:	obtaining the	e entire right, t	title and interest	in, to and u	inder the said	, ASSIGN invention and the s
Patents of the applications for models, and de States, togethe from said Unit the Protection which any such without limita invention in an	United State or industrial prosigns which me r with the right of Industrial Prosignia application is tion, patents, y country or co	es which may be roperty protection in the such application under the Property, or any filed, as may be utility models, untries foreign to	e granted thereore on, including, with iled for said inventolications and the representations applicable; and all inventor's certific the United States	n and all re hout limitation in any coight to claim the United Sal agreement Il forms of incates and desand all external external lexternal external externa	issues and exte on, all applicate untry or countri for the same the tates, the Inters or the domestic dustrial propert signs which mensions, renewal	nuations thereof, and usions thereof; and ions for patents, utilizes foreign to the Unite priority rights derivational Convention laws of the country protection, including be granted for so and reissues thereo
Official of any of forms of indust	country or coun rial property p	tries foreign to to protection on ap		whose duty i said, to issu	t is to issue pate e the same to th	nts or other evidence ne said ASSIGNEE,
Official of any of forms of indust successors, legs	country or coun rial property p il representativ GNOR covenan	tries foreign to to protection on ap- ves and assigns, its and agrees th	the United States, plications as afore in accordance with	whose duty i esaid, to issu the terms of it to convey t	t is to issue pate e the same to th this instrument	nts or other evidence ne said ASSIGNEE,
Official of any of forms of indust successors, legs AND ASSIC has not execute. AND ASSIC legal representation all lawful pand generally design and generally design of the forms of the succession of the success	country or countrial property particular property particular and covenand, and will not continue actives and assipapers, execute o everything po	tries foreign to to to rotection on appress and assigns, ats and agrees the execute, any agreevenants and agigns, any facts kee all divisional, cossible to aid the	the United States, plications as afore in accordance with eat he has full right eement in conflict grees that he will canown respecting a continuing, reissue	whose duty is aid, to issue the terms of the to convey the herewith. communicates aid inventions and foreign its successor	t is to issue pate the same to the this instrument the entire interect to the said ASS n, and testify in applications, n	nts or other evidence ne said ASSIGNEE,
Official of any of forms of indust successors, legs AND ASSIC has not execute. AND ASSIC legal representation all lawful pand generally dobtain and enformations.	country or countrial property particular property particular and covenand, and will not constitute and assipapers, execute o everything particular proper protes or first invented.	tries foreign to to to rotection on appress and assigns, ats and agrees the execute, any agreevenants and agigns, any facts kee all divisional, cossible to aid the ection for said in tor STONA	the United States, plications as afore in accordance with the has full right eement in conflict grees that he will canown respecting scontinuing, reissue said ASSIGNEE, vention in all counters.	whose duty is aid, to issue the terms of the toconvey the herewith. communicate aid inventions and foreign its successor tries.	t is to issue pate the same to the this instrument the entire interest to the said ASS n, and testify in applications, no, legal represer	nts or other evidence ne said ASSIGNEE, st herein assigned, a IGNEE, its successon any legal proceeding the all rightful oather and assigns,
Official of any of forms of indust successors, legs AND ASSIC has not execute. AND ASSIC legal representation all lawful pand generally dobtain and enformations.	country or countrial property particular property particular and covenand, and will not constitute and assipapers, execute o everything particular proper protes or first invented.	tries foreign to to to rotection on appress and assigns, ats and agrees the execute, any agreevenants and agigns, any facts kee all divisional, cossible to aid the ection for said in tor STONA	the United States, plications as afore in accordance with the has full right eement in conflict grees that he will canown respecting scontinuing, reissue said ASSIGNEE, vention in all counters.	whose duty is aid, to issue the terms of the toconvey the herewith. communicate aid inventions and foreign its successor tries.	t is to issue pate the same to the this instrument the entire interest to the said ASS n, and testify in applications, no, legal represer	nts or other evidence ne said ASSIGNEE, st herein assigned, a IGNEE, its successor any legal proceedinake all rightful oatletatives and assigns,
Official of any of forms of indust successors, legs AND ASSIC has not execute. AND ASSIC legal represents sign all lawful pand generally dobtain and enforthy obtain and enforthy of the content of soll inventor's signal.	country or countrial property particles and assipapers, execute o everything porce proper protections.	atries foreign to to to rotection on appress and assigns, ats and agrees the execute, any agreements and agigns, any facts kee all divisional, essible to aid the ection for said in tor STONA	the United States, plications as afore in accordance with that he has full right eement in conflict grees that he will conown respecting a continuing, reissue said ASSIGNEE, vention in all coun	whose duty is aid, to issue the terms of the toconvey the herewith. communicate aid inventions and foreignits successor tries.	t is to issue pate the same to the this instrument the entire interest to the said ASS n, and testify in applications, no, legal representations, JULY	nts or other evidence he said ASSIGNEE, st herein assigned, a IGNEE, its successor any legal proceedinake all rightful oath statives and assigns,
Official of any of forms of indust successors, legs AND ASSIC has not execute. AND ASSIC legal representation all lawful pand generally dobtain and enfort Full name of sol Inventor's signal Residence	country or countrial property pal representatives and assipapers, execute o everything porce proper protections.	atries foreign to to corotection on appress and assigns, ats and agrees the execute, any agreements and agreements agreements and agreements agreements agreement	the United States, plications as afore in accordance with lat he has full right eement in conflict grees that he will canown respecting a continuing, reissue said ASSIGNEE, vention in all country.	whose duty is aid, to issue the terms of the	t is to issue pate the same to the this instrument the entire interest to the said ASS n, and testify in applications, ns, legal representations. PARIS, JULY	nts or other evidence he said ASSIGNEE, st herein assigned, a IGNEE, its successor any legal proceedinake all rightful oat statives and assigns, and
Official of any of forms of indust successors, legs AND ASSIC has not execute. AND ASSIC legal representation all lawful pand generally dobtain and enfort Full name of sol Inventor's signal Residence	country or countrial property pal representatives and assipapers, execute o everything porce proper protections.	tries foreign to to to rotection on appress and assigns, ats and agrees the execute, any agreements and agigns, any facts kee all divisional, consible to aid the ection for said in tor STONN and La Sable de la Sable	the United States, plications as afore in accordance with lat he has full right eement in conflict grees that he will canown respecting scontinuing, reissue said ASSIGNEE, wention in all counties. SET Veronal Counties of Paris 1926	whose duty is aid, to issue the terms of the terms of the to convey the herewith. communicates aid inventions and foreignits successor thries. Date DOO ASNIERES (I	t is to issue pate the same to the this instrument the entire interest to the said ASS n, and testify in applications, ns, legal representations. PARIS, JULY	nts or other evidence he said ASSIGNEE, st herein assigned, a IGNEE, its successor any legal proceedinake all rightful oat statives and assigns, and
Official of any of forms of indust successors, legs AND ASSIC has not execute. AND ASSIC legal representation all lawful pand generally dobtain and enfort Full name of sol Inventor's signal Residence	country or countrial property pal representatives and assipapers, execute o everything porce proper protections of the first inventage of	atries foreign to to corotection on appress and assigns, ats and agrees the execute, any agreements and agigns, any facts kee all divisional, consible to aid the ection for said in th	the United States, plications as afore in accordance with lat he has full right eement in conflict grees that he will canown respecting a continuing, reissue said ASSIGNEE, vention in all country.	whose duty is aid, to issue the terms of the	t is to issue pate the same to the this instrument the entire interest to the said ASS n, and testify in applications, ns, legal representations, part of the said ASS negal representations.	nts or other evidence he said ASSIGNEE, st herein assigned, a IGNEE, its successor any legal proceedinake all rightful oat statives and assigns, a 1999
Official of any of forms of indust successors, legal AND ASSIC legal represents sign all lawful and generally dobtain and enfort Full name of sol Inventor's signal Residence Post Office Address	country or countrial property pal representatives and assipapers, execute o everything porce proper protections of the first inventure 1, 9000 ond joint inventation of the first inventage of the first inven	itries foreign to to corotection on appress and assigns, its and agrees the execute, any agreements and agreements agreements agreement	the United States, plications as afore in accordance with lat he has full right eement in conflict grees that he will canown respecting scontinuing, reissue said ASSIGNEE, wention in all counties. SET Veronal Counties of Paris 1926	whose duty is aid, to issue the terms of the	t is to issue pate the same to the this instrument the entire interest to the said ASS n, and testify in applications, ns, legal representations. PARIS, JULY	nts or other evidence he said ASSIGNEE, st herein assigned, a IGNEE, its successor any legal proceedinake all rightful oat statives and assigns, a 1999
Official of any of forms of indust successors, legs AND ASSIC has not execute. AND ASSIC legal represents sign all lawful and generally dobtain and enfort Full name of sol Inventor's signal Residence Post Office Address Office Address Full name of sec	country or countrial property pal representatives and assipapers, execute o everything porce proper protectives and assipapers, execute o everything porce proper protectives and assipapers, execute o everything porce proper protective	itries foreign to to corotection on appress and assigns, ats and agrees the execute, any agreevenants and agigns, any facts keep all divisional, consible to aid the ection for said in the last agree de la Sablitor, if any	the United States, plications as afore in accordance with lat he has full right eement in conflict grees that he will outnown respecting scontinuing, reissue said ASSIGNEE, vention in all country of the conflict of the con	whose duty is aid, to issue the terms of the	t is to issue pate the same to the this instrument the entire interest to the said ASS n, and testify in applications, ns, legal representations, part of the said ASS part of the said ASS n, and testify in applications, ns, legal representations, part of the said ASS n, and testify in applications, part of the said ASS n, and testify in applications, part of the said ASS n, and testify in applications, part of the said ASS n, and testify in applications, part of the said ASS n, and testify in applications of the said ASS n, and testify in applications of the said ASS n, and testify in applications of the said ASS n, and testify in applications of the said ASS n, and testify in applications of the said ASS n, and testify in applications of the said ASS n, and testify in applications of the said ASS n, and testify in applications.	nts or other evidence he said ASSIGNEE, st herein assigned, a IGNEE, its successor any legal proceedinake all rightful oat statives and assigns, and
Official of any of forms of indust successors, legs AND ASSIC has not execute. AND ASSIC legal represents sign all lawful and generally dobtain and enfort Full name of sol Inventor's signal Residence Post Office Addressidence Second Inventor Residence Second Inventor Residence	country or countrial property pal representatives and assipapers, execute o everything porce proper protecture	itries foreign to to corotection on appress and assigns, ats and agrees the execute, any agreements and agigns, any facts kee all divisional, cossible to aid the ection for said in the la Sable la Sabl	the United States, plications as afore in accordance with lat he has full right eement in conflict grees that he will outnown respecting scontinuing, reissue said ASSIGNEE, vention in all country of the conflict of the con	whose duty is aid, to issue the terms of the terms of the toconvey therewith. communicates aid inventions and foreignits successor tries. Date DASNIERES (I	t is to issue pate the same to the this instrument this instrument to the entire interest to the said ASS n, and testify in applications, ns, legal represers PARIS, JULY ERES, FASTRANCE)	nts or other evidence he said ASSIGNEE, st herein assigned, as IGNEE, its successor any legal proceedinake all rightful oat attives and assigns, statives and assigns, so the said assigns are said assigns.
AND ASSIC has not execute. AND ASSIC legal represents sign all lawful and generally dobtain and enfort Pull name of sol Inventor's signal Residence Post Office Addressidence Post Office Post Office Addressidence Post Office Addressidence Post Office P	country or countrial property pal representatives and assistance proper protection of the first inventure 1, 900 cess 24, rue ond joint invents assignature 2 cess 33 Grant cess 34 Gran	itries foreign to to corotection on appress and assigns, ats and agrees the execute, any agreements and agigns, any facts kee all divisional, cossible to aid the ection for said in tor STONN and La Sable de Rue - 92:	the United States, plications as afore in accordance with lat he has full right eement in conflict grees that he will conown respecting scontinuing, reissue said ASSIGNEE, wention in all countier of the conflict of the con	whose duty is aid, to issue the terms of the terms of the toconvey therewith. communicates aid inventions and foreign its successor tries. Date DATE OF ASIVER STEERS (IN DATE OF ASIVER STEERS)	t is to issue pate the same to the this instrument the entire interest to the said ASS n, and testify in applications, ns, legal represers PARIS, JULY ERES, FACTANCE)	nts or other evidence he said ASSIGNEE, st herein assigned, a IGNEE, its successor any legal proceedinake all rightful oatletatives and assigns, statives and assigns, and ass
Official of any of forms of indust successors, legal AND ASSIC has not execute. AND ASSIC legal represents sign all lawful and generally dobtain and enfort obtain and enfort full name of sol Inventor's signal Residence Post Office Addressidence Post Office Post Office Addressidence Post Office Addressidence Post Office Post Office Addressidence Post Off	country or countrial property pal representatives and assistance proper protection of the first inventage of the f	itries foreign to to corotection on appress and assigns, ats and agrees the execute, any agreements and agreements agreements agreement	the United States, plications as afore in accordance with lat he has full right eement in conflict grees that he will canown respecting scontinuing, reissue said ASSIGNEE, vention in all country of the conflict of the conf	whose duty is aid, to issue the terms of the	tis to issue pate the same to the this instrument the entire interest to the said ASS n, and testify in applications, ns, legal representations, FATTANCE) PARIS, JULY PARIS, FATTANCE	nts or other evidence he said ASSIGNEE, st herein assigned, a IGNEE, its successor any legal proceedinake all rightful oatletatives and assigns, statives and assigns, and ass
AND ASSIC has not executed AND ASSIC legal representations all lawful pand generally dobtain and enfort Pull name of sol Inventor's signal Residence Post Office Addressed Inventor Residence Post Office Addressed Office Addressed Office Addressed Office Addressed Inventor Residence Inventor Residen	country or countrial property pal representative and will not a tives and assipapers, execute o everything particle proper protection of first inventure 1, 9000 ond joint	itries foreign to to corotection on appress and assigns, ats and agrees the execute, any agreevenants and agreements agreements agreement agr	the United States, plications as afore in accordance with lat he has full right eement in conflict grees that he will canown respecting scontinuing, reissue said ASSIGNEE, vention in all country of the conflict of the conf	whose duty is aid, to issue the terms of the	t is to issue pate the same to the this instrument the entire intered to the said ASS n, and testify in applications, ns, legal representations, FATTANCE) PARIS, JULY PARIS, FATTANCE Trance	nts or other evidence he said ASSIGNEE, st herein assigned, a IGNEE, its successor any legal proceedinake all rightful oat statives and assigns, statives and assigns, so the said assigns as the said a

PATENT REEL: 010194 FRAME: 0193